
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000937-2022 

Contract

UKRI-1818 Micro CT System

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000937
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030a41  
Published 12 January 2022, 6:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

www.ukri.org

Swindon

SN2 1UH

Email

MRCProcurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1793867000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000937-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000937-2022
mailto:MRCProcurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Scientific Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1818 Micro CT System

Reference number

UKRI-1818

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38510000 - Microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

3D X-Ray MicroCT Imaging System. 

Utilising innovative X-ray technology, MicroCT systems non-destructively capture 2D
images, slice-by-slice, through solid samples whilst they are progressively rotated on their
axis. Slices are then processed into detailed 3D models allowing not only see through a
tissue, or organ, but also to see inside and make out object details as small as 0.4-0.5 ?m
within an entire undissected organism and make out sub-micron structural, spatial and
volumetric detail. 

In addition we required a 4-year maintenance contract.

.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £363,900

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

3D X-Ray MicroCT Imaging System. 

Utilising innovative X-ray technology, MicroCT systems non-destructively capture 2D
images, slice-by-slice, through solid samples whilst they are progressively rotated on their
axis. Slices are then processed into detailed 3D models allowing not only see through a
tissue, or organ, but also to see inside and make out object details as small as 0.4-0.5 ?m
within an entire undissected organism and make out sub-micron structural, spatial and
volumetric detail. In addition we required a 4-year maintenance contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Requirements / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Added value / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This procurement is a call off against Framework Agreement for High Value Laboratory
Equipment V.6 Ref: LAB3123 NW Lot 15 through Direct Award in a Scored Agreement.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-1818

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bruker UK Ltd

Banner Lane, CV4 9GH

Coventry

CV4 9GH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00923986

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £303,064

Total value of the contract/lot: £363,900



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=656710890

 GO Reference: GO-2022112-PRO-19491195

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1 FL

Email

MRCProcurement@ukri.org

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.ukri.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=656710890
mailto:MRCProcurement@ukri.org
http://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:59:27+0000
	TCPDF




